



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 325/2020, I.A. 9927/2020, I.A. 9928/2020, I.A. 1254/2021**
KAMAL DHAWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Handa and Mr. Shiva Handa,
Advocates.

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Bhuvaneshwar Tyagi, Advocate
for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
07.03.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, list on
14.08.2024

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 7, 2024/va