



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 325/2020, I.A. 9927/2020, I.A. 9928/2020 & I.A. 1254/2021**

KAMAL DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S.S. Handa and Mr. Shiva Handa,**
Advs.

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.**
Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sachin Saini, Advs. for D-2 and
D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff mentions the matter at 01.25 P.M. and prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is in personal difficulty.
2. The request is not opposed by the learned Senior Counsel for the defendant no.1 as well as learned counsel for other defendants.
3. At request, re-notify on 21.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 14, 2024

N.S. ASWAL