



\$~O-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 325/2020, I.A. 9927/2020, I.A. 9928/2020 and I.A. 1254/2021

KAMAL DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P. S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv. for D-1 to 5.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv. for D-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

1. I.A. 1254/2021 is to be heard.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
3. Acceding to the same, list on 11.09.2025.

MARCH 26, 2025/ P/@m

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)