



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 325/2020 and I.A. 9927/2020, I.A. 9928/2020**

KAMAL DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.S. S. Handa and Mr. Shiva Hans,**
Advs.

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. P. S. Bindra, Sr. Adv with Mr.**
Bhuvneshwar, Adv for D-1.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv for D-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

I.A. 1254/2021 (BY DEFENDANT N0.1 UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 11
OF THE CPC)

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties on the instant application.
2. Judgement reserved.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

Aks/sp