



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 325/2020**
KAMAL DHAWANPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shiva Handa, Advocate
Phone no. 9953333884

Email : Samraat909@gmail.com

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.Defendant

Through: Appearance not given by
Advocate for D-2 & 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. *The present matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive 2.0 being held by the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee.*

2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and defendant nos. 2 & 3 submit that they have no objection to the matter being referred for mediation for a possible settlement. Although there is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 1, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform Counsel for defendant no. 1 regarding referral to mediation. Defendant no. 1 is at liberty to join the mediation proceedings.

3. They further request to place the matter before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for a possible settlement. The matter is thus referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for 29.01.2026, at 4.00 p.m. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2026/sk