



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 325/2020**
KAMAL DHAWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
29.01.2026

DELETED

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2026