



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 325/2020 & I.A. 9927/2020, 9928/2020**

KAMAL DHAWANPlaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

VINOD DHAWAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinayak Marwah, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv. for D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation process is still underway.
2. To await the outcome of mediation, list on 27.10.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2026/dss